Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: C7900904 LEXION 780
supporting workshop: 4718 Alberta Harvest Centre Ltd. - Canada

configuration:

MD_BO06
MD_B10
MD_B12
MD_B13
MD_B13
MD_CO02
MD_CO03
MD_CO03
MD_DO06
MD_D10
MD_E04
MD_E10
MD_E14
MD_F02
MD_F06
MD_F08
MD_G02
MD_NO2
MD_N04
MD_NO8
MD_N10
MD_N12
MD_P02
MD_P03
MD_P14
MD_P18
MD_Q03
MD_QO03
MD_QO03
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_Q07
MD_QO08
MD_Q09
MD_Q09
MD_Q09
MD_Q09
MD_Q10
MD_Q12
MD_Q13
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15
MD_Q15

0010
0038
0020
0022
0080
0118
0065
0155
0052
0070
0020
0030
0020
0340
0140
0030
0242
0418
0515
0270
0483
0030
0772
0090
0115
0120
0014
0110
0130
0077
0390
0392
0405
0012
0080
0150
0198
0220
0035
0060
0202
0020
0039
0040
0050
0060
0110

Front attachment drive 80 kW, fixed speed

Feeder housing AUTO CONTOUR with cutterbar brake
Dust extraction for feeder housing/V fh/HP fh

CRUISE PILOT, prepared

Wide guide plates, standard feeder housing

APS threshing system - grain (6.5x40/7/18)
Conversion Kit - Threshing drum, V-plates

Impeller, PREMIUM LINE

Rotor variator 500-1200 rpm

Hydraulic rotor flap adjustment, linseed, with 6 concave
Standard cleaning, incl. 3D

GRAINMETER incl. returns volume measurement with CEBIS d

Upper and lower sieve, TM6

Grain tank 12,800 litres

Grain tank unloading tube 4XL, PREMIUM LINE
Grain tank unloading 2XL

Power spreader - SPECIAL CUT, PREMIUM LINE
Drive axle W L - 10-hole

Twin tyres 620/70 R42, 10-hole

Steering axle, adjustable (10-hole)

Steering axle tyres 750/65 R26 169A8 10Lx335 R1
Ground speed 30 km/h

Mercedes-Benz OM473 LA - 460 kW/626 hp (T4)
Fuel consumption measurement

Fuel tank 1150 litres

Tier 4/L

Radio with MP3 function

Refrigeration unit for storage box M/L

Roller blinds for side windows

CEBIS MOBILE terminal

Camera - grain tank unloading tube, PROFI CAM display
Monitor for PROFI CAM

Preparation for terminal

QUANTIMETER vyield measurement

Printer

Crop log

CLAAS Remote Service inc. five-year licence
TELEMATICS professional licence — 1 year
Comfort seat, leather, air-suspended

Work lighting LED - Premium

Steering interface ready

CEMOS DIALOG

CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO THRESHING
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO SEPARATION
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO CLEANING
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - AUTO CROP FLOW
CEMOS AUTOMATIC - CRUISE PILOT
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: C7900904 LEXION 780
supporting workshop: 4718 Alberta Harvest Centre Ltd. - Canada

MD_Q15
MD_Q16
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q17
MD_Q18
MD_Q41
MD_Q41
MD_R02
MD_R03
MD_R03
MD_R03
MD_R03
MD_RO04
MD_S02
MD_S04
MD_S06
MD_S07
MD_X01
MD_Z02

0150
0020
0013
0030
0150
0010
0001
0010
0020
0070
0100
0256
0270
0030
0010
0040
0020
0110
0030
1490

GRAIN QUALITY CAMERA

CMOTION multifunction control lever

Automodule 3

Inclination sensor

Communication module (UMTS)

Locking system, standard

Yield Mapping

Trimble

Central lubrication system incl. steering axle, straw ch
Discharge direction adjustment, automatic

Straw chopper - static knife/friction concave plate ad;.
Steering valve, prop. XL, for GPS PILOT, LASER PILOT, AU
AUTO PILOT module

Rear view mirrors, electrically adjustable

Statutory equipment for right-hand side traffic

Tool box universal

Technical documents English

Fire extinguisher bracket

CEMOS AUTOMATIC package

Cutterbar greater than 9.0 m
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH

KUNDENDIENST
33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.; C7900904 LEXION 780

supporting workshop:

units:
material

22084682
22088494
22066812
05594283
00173141
22085132
18107011
22063564
FA-CODEO1
FA-CODEO2
FA-CODE10
FA-CODE102
FA-CODE11
FA-CODE30
FA-CODE31
FA-CODE36
FA-CODES56
FA-CODE57
FA-CODE93
26847950
05100821
07723350
07741253
26853300
18024740
17996660
14997931
07767710
18024770
28073224
22083811
07767680
28076560
05583752
05361791
05363581
05583447
14057982
23502501
22067869
26847950
28125833
22064934
28153310
07732073
00127050
00158981
00178952

specification

FDRHSG-STD CAC C77/79

HM CABIN C77-C79

KABINE VM

DRIVE LEVER

MAIN DISTR.BOX

STEERING COLUMN

MAIN DISTR.BOX

HM THRESHING C02/0118
CROPCOUNTER-CODE

FUEL CONSUMPTION CODE
SPEED CODE 30

CEMOS

CRUISE PILOT

CEMOS AUTOCLEANING

CEMOS AUTOSEPAR.

LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS
SEITENWINDAUSGLEICH
AUTOM. GUTFLUSSKONTROLLE
CEMOS AUTO-THRESHING
EXHAUST GAS AFTERTREATMENT
ADJUSTING PUMP

HYDRAULIC PUMP

TRANSFER GEARBOX-C79 (F1 TO B2)
ENGINE

ADJUST.MOTOR
ACCUMULATOR BLOCK
C79_NON-POWERED REAR AXLE
PLANETARY GEAR ASSY HM
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

SEP-CLEAN UNIT D10/70
DISPLAY AS MTU

DRIVE AXLE

HYBRID UNIT 6.CONCAVE
MULTIFUNCT.LEVER

DISPLAY UNIT-MTU

DRIVERS SEAT

BRAKE PEDAL AS

MODULE

CHIPCARD

GRAINTANK UNHARD 360BU-C79
EXHAUST GAS AFTERTREATMENT
UNLOAD AUGER 4XL AS HD
CHAFF SPREADER FAN_C79
CHOPPER C79 SC HD RV
HEATER

PRINTER

SOFTWARE

MODULE CPL

4718 Alberta Harvest Centre Ltd. - Canada

unit no.

0022084682100000000251
XLEKB00989
1007900220668120011123
265005-A10031

A08284

01022

101194-8315
XLETH00995

3A8ED57

2B586AD

7E31F45

7F6857C

8EAFO1

4A3FDA4

20C193

0289A5E0

93B0A1

21F1E0C

87ACA467

32470816

S184301724
N190945980

01762
473.905-C-0482735
35494712

4908440

00342

V465 V466

N191411131
C7900904-1632

N/A

V377

XLEHY00747
602/0004UG044504+03719
01682
37710904-280519-63291
2018ST-00002298
1843029
8912230100026275220
6225 C7900904

N/A

0834

00571

00112
10131371-1912-0000085
A003_Z28877
A003_1.0.1
A009_A062662
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Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Data card

machine serial no.: C7900904 LEXION 780
supporting workshop: 4718 Alberta Harvest Centre Ltd. - Canada

00178948 SOFTWARE A009_2.6.1
FA-MODUL-A015-0007 ENGINE SERIAL-NR (ECM) A015_473905C0482735

FA-MODUL-A015-0009 WDA MODUL (ECM)

A015_WDAS800310C4021289

23125391 MODULE KPL A021_A05115
23125377 SOFTWARE A021_2.8.1
00143332 MODULE A025_A08906
00159950 SOFTWARE A025_1.27.0
18107450 MODULE COMPLETE A030_A07146
18107466 SOFTWARE A030_3.8.5

FA-MODUL-AQ032-0009 ATS/AGN ID (SCR)

A032_930770C0044363

00166515 MODULE A037_Z47117
00158945 SOFTWARE A037_1.8.0
00143332 MODULE A038_A06523
00159950 SOFTWARE A038_1.27.0
18129131 SOFTWARE A049_2.5.0
18281052 MODULE CPL A050_A06036
14057982 MODULE A064_742179
14035730 SOFTWARE A064_10.6.7

FA-MODUL-A064-0007 IMEI MODUL (TSM)
FA-MODUL-A064-0008 ICCID SIM-CARD (TSM)

A064_358142070289382
A064_8912230100026275220

23125281 MODULE CPL A069_A07632
23125710 SOFTWARE A069_4.6.13
05652374 MODULE A075_A06005
00169082 SOFTWARE A075_3.4.0
18211010 MODULE CPL A099_726306
18211043 SOFTWARE A099_3.0.17
05583741 MODULE A104_A08034
05592954 SOFTWARE A104_2.0.14
18106682 MODULE CPL A181_7514788
18115320 SOFTWARE Al181 2.2.4
23125913 SOFTWARE A050_3.2.17
FA-CODE70 TRIMBLE_ISOSTEERING 3BASCCF
FA-CODE79 OPEN DATA INTERFACE 332E75B
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